DUTCHESS COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CHANGE ORDER
FOR
MONETARY AND TERM CHANGE

Date: September 5, 2019

. Contract Number: 18-0464-12/19-PW Change Order Number: 18-0464-12/19-PW-A1
. County Attorney Number: 13999 Contractor:
City of Beacon

Attn: Randy Casale
One Municipal Plaza, Suite One
Beacon, NY 12503

. Project:

Unlimited access for any potential passenger boarding within the boundaries of the City of Beacon to travel Dutchess
county Public Transit's Fixed Route G

Reason for Change:
Paragraph “3" entitled "EXTENSION": Allows for three (3) additional one (1) year terms, Upon such terms and
conditions as the parties may agree. All other terms and conditions of the underlying agreement, and any amendment

thereto not expressly amended or altered by this agreement, shall remain in full force and effect.

"Shall be changed to read "may be extended for Two (2) additional one (1) year terms"

Term Change as Follows:

a. Original Term: From: August 15,2018 to December 31, 2019

w/two (2) - One (1) year extensions

b. Change order 1 Term Extension From: January 1,2020 to December 31, 2021

w/no extensions remaining

This contract shall be extended for two (2) additional terms as per below

a) January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020 for $12,100.00 annually, THE REMAINING BALANCE AT THE END OF
THE TERM SHALL NOT CARRY OVER TO THE NEXT TERM.

B) January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 for $13,310.00 annually, THE REMAINING BALANCE AT THE END OF
THE TERM SHALL NOT CARRY OVER TO THE NEXT TERM.

APPROVED/ACCEPTED (Please Sign Below)

. For Contractor - By: Date
. For Dept. of Public Works - By: Date
. For County Attorney - By: Date

. For County of Dutchess - By: Date




